Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

ACCESSORIES
GENERAL
AUXILIARY FRONT HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR WITH 4 OIL WAYS - FOR MODELS WITHOUT CAB........coiiiiiiieiie ettt st 0E.00.1
PIPES FOR 6-WAY FRONT CONTROL VALVE - FOR MODELS WITH CAB.........eei ittt ettt ettt ettt h ettt et h ettt e st e e s he e e aee et e e s ae e eeteesbeesseeeaneenneens 0E.00.3
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR...... oottt ittt ettt ettt ettt et e sttt et et e e e b et ee e e e st e e e 2o e ee et e st e b et eee e e e st e b e e ee e e e e s e e b e e ee e e e a s e e b e e ea et ea s e e ehe e ee s e e s e e ebeeea e e e b e e smeeae b e e neesreeaaneeneenaes OE.00.4
CONTROLS FOR 4-WAY FRONT AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE....... .ottt ettt ettt e h et e e e b e s e et e e b e e st e e b e e s r e e sene e e e sae e 0OE.00.5
KNOBS FOR 4-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE....... .ottt ettt bt bt e e a e e bt e s bt e s et e et e e eh e e e ae e e bt e sae e s ae e et e e saeesseeeeaeesaeesaneeree e OE.00.6
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR..... .ottt ittt ettt ettt h e s h e e et e b e e eh et e e bt e b e e oa et o2 R e e R e e oa et e a R e e o8 e e o e st e s oo oh et ea st e a s e e b e e eaR e e s e e ee e e ea b e e s e e ea e e e mr e e emeeeareeneeareeseneeneenees OE.00.7
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR..... .ottt ittt ettt ettt h e s h e e et e b e e eh et e e bt e b e e oa et o2 R e e R e e oa et e a R e e o8 e e o e st e s oo oh et ea st e a s e e b e e eaR e e s e e ee e e ea b e e s e e ea e e e mr e e emeeeareeneeareeseneeneenees 0E.00.8
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR..... .ottt ittt ettt ettt h e s h e e et e b e e eh et e e bt e b e e oa et o2 R e e R e e oa et e a R e e o8 e e o e st e s oo oh et ea st e a s e e b e e eaR e e s e e ee e e ea b e e s e e ea e e e mr e e emeeeareeneeareeseneeneenees 0E.00.9
BRACKETS FOR 6-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE...... .o ittt ettt e h e s h et e bt s e e st e e s bt e nae e e e e sb e e s e e r e e sbeenane e 0OE.00.10
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR...... .ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e sttt e e et e bt e sk et e et e e bt e et e e e aee e b e e ehe e eas e e b e e ee et e as e et et eee e e as e e b e e eaeeeas e e b e e ebeeeaseenbeeeseeeaneeabeeeaneeneenneea 0E.00.11
B6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR..... .ottt ettt ettt ettt sttt st e e bt e s ae e st e e b e e sae e o2 bt e oh e e 1a e e e s e e eh e e 1ae e e e s e e 1h e e sa e e et e e eh e e sae e et e e eheesae e et e e nheesaeeeneesheesaneeneeseeeseneenee e 0E.00.12
B6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR..... .ottt ettt ettt ettt sttt st e e bt e s ae e st e e b e e sae e o2 bt e oh e e 1a e e e s e e eh e e 1ae e e e s e e 1h e e sa e e et e e eh e e sae e et e e eheesae e et e e nheesaeeeneesheesaneeneeseeeseneenee e 0E.00.13
4 - 6 - WAY DISTRIBUTOR EQUIPMENT ...ttt ettt ettt et h e s et e et e e s bt e s o et e e e oo h e e s et e e s oo £ h e e eee e e b e e 1he e s ae e e eh e e s ee e et e e eh e e sae e e aeenbeesaeeeebeesaeesaneenbeenanesanee e 0E.00.14
4 - 6 - WAY DISTRIBUTOR EQUIPMENT ...ttt ettt ettt et h e s et e et e e s bt e s o et e e e oo h e e s et e e s oo £ h e e eee e e b e e 1he e s ae e e eh e e s ee e et e e eh e e sae e e aeenbeesaeeeebeesaeesaneenbeenanesanee e 0OE.00.15
CONTROLS FOR 4-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE. ... ..ottt ettt ettt sttt st e et e s bt e s ae e et e e s b e e s ae e et e e sbe e st e e teesaeesaeeene e 0E.00.17
CONTROLS FOR 4-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE. ... ..ottt ettt ettt sttt st e et e s bt e s ae e et e e s b e e s ae e et e e sbe e st e e teesaeesaeeene e 0E.00.18
CONTROLS FOR 4-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE. ... ..ottt ettt ettt sttt st e et e s bt e s ae e et e e s b e e s ae e et e e sbe e st e e teesaeesaeeene e 0E.00.19
CONTROLS FOR 6-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE. ... ..ottt ettt ettt ettt st e et e e bt e s ae e et e e s be e s ae e e te e sbeeseeeeteesreeseeeenee e 0E.00.22
CONTROLS FOR 6-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE..... ..ottt ettt ettt ettt s et e e bt e s ae e et e e s b e e s ae e et e e sbeeseeeeteesaeeseeeene e 0E.00.23
CONTROLS FOR 6-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE..... ..ottt ettt ettt ettt s et e e bt e s ae e et e e s b e e s ae e et e e sbeeseeeeteesaeeseeeene e 0E.00.24
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR WITH ELECTRONIC LIFT ... .ottt ettt ettt sttt e e st ee s et e s he e et e e s bt e s ae e et e e she e s ae e e teesbeeseeeeeteesaeeeaneennee e 0E.00.25
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR WITH ELECTRONIC LIFT ... .ottt sttt st ettt sttt h et e et e e s ae e et e e s bt e s ae e e e e e s he e s ae e et e e sheesseeeeteesaeeeaneennee e OE.00.26
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR WITH ELECTRONIC LIFT ... .ottt sttt st ettt sttt h et e et e e s ae e et e e s bt e s ae e e e e e s he e s ae e et e e sheesseeeeteesaeeeaneennee e 0E.00.27
THREE-POINT COUPLING - TOP/LOWER LINK ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e e et e et e e b e e e et e e et e eh et eae e et e e e b e e e e et e s e e et et eae e e b e e ebeeesee et e e sseeesreenbeesaneenneas 0E.00.28
THREE-POINT COUPLING - TOP/LOWER LINK = AUTOM... ..ottt ettt et ettt ettt et e st e b e e e et e b e e s b e e e e et e b oo eb et e e s e e b e e ebe e e ae e e b e e ebeeeaneesbeeeseeenreenneeenneereennnas 0E.00.29
THREE-POINT COUPLING - TOP/LOWER LINK - AUTOM. - FOR NARROW CRAMER TOW HOOK ..ottt 0E.00.30
3 POINT HITCH. . ettt ettt ettt e bt e et e e e a et et e e e b et ea et e b e e e b et ea et e R e e eh et ea s e e s e e eh et e e s e e s e e ee e e e e s e e b et ee et e et e e b e e ee e e e e s e e eb e e ea s e e s e e ebe e eae e e b e e sbeeean e e neesmneeaneenneesnnas 0E.00.31
3-POINT HITCH - ADJUSTABLE RH RODS ...ttt sttt ettt s et e bt e s h et e et oo bt e se et e et oo bt e oat e e bt e sh e e eee e e bt e sae e e ae e e ebe e sae e e aee e sbeesaeeeteesbeessneeeneesineeaneens 0E.00.32
3-POINT HITCH - ADJUSTABLE RH RODS - FOR NARROW CRAMER TOW HOOK. ..ottt sttt sttt e e e re e s 0E.00.33
3-POINT HITCH WITH HYDRAULIC LIFT ROD.....ciiiiiiitiiiit ittt ettt ettt et she e s et b e e s b e e e e et e b £ e eh e e oo bt e s e e ohe e ea bt e R oo e e e e ea bt e b e e she e se s e e b e e saeesane e b e e saeesareeebeesaee s 0E.00.34
3-POINT HITCH WITH ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC ADJUSTMENT ...ttt sttt et h e st h e s b e et e bt e s b e e e et e e b e e sae e e R e e b e e sa e e e an e e sb e e sareeneesmeesareenneenaes 0E.00.35
3-POINT HITCH WITH ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC ADJUSTMENT ...ttt sttt et h e st h e s b e et e bt e s b e e e et e e b e e sae e e R e e b e e sa e e e an e e sb e e sareeneesmeesareenneenaes OE.00.36
3-POINT HITCH WITH ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC ADJUSTMENT ...ttt sttt et h e st h e s b e et e bt e s b e e e et e e b e e sae e e R e e b e e sa e e e an e e sb e e sareeneesmeesareenneenaes 0E.00.37
3-POINT HITCH WITH ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC ADJUSTMENT - FOR NARROW CRAMER TOW HOOK........ooiiiieiii ettt 0E.00.38
TOWING BAR 2 €Lttt ettt ettt ettt et e e et et e e et e bt e et et e e et e a st oo b et ea et e xR e e be e ee et e a R e e eh e e ea s e e a b e e b e e ea s e e R e e eb et ea R e e e s oo eh e e ee Rt e R e e eh et e e E e e R e e e ae e e n e e n e e naeeereenreenaes 0E.00.39
REAR OSCILLATING HITCH. ...ttt ettt sttt st e st e bt e s h e e s e et e bt oo h e e S 2t e £ bt e sh e e e ae e oo bt e sh e e e et e e ob e e She e eas e e eEe e s e e e e ae e e ebe e sae e e aee e ebeeseeeeaneesbeesaneeneesbeesanneneen 0E.00.40
REAR TOWING HITCH AT ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e ettt e h et et e e e b et e e et et e e eh et eae e e b oo eh et ea et et e e ee et eas e et e e eee e eas e e b e e ee et e aeeeeh e e eaeeembeeebeeeeeeenseeebeeeane et e e sbeeenneeneas 0E.00.41
FRAME HOOK HOLDER ... .ottt ettt ettt h e h ettt e b e e e s et et e e b et o4 et et e oo h e e oh et e e s e e b e e ee et e a s e e b e e eas e e a s e e b e e ea s e e b e e eb e e e a R e e b e e ehe e e e s e e s e e eae e eas e e b e e saneemreenmeesaneeneesneesanes 0E.00.42
FRAME HOOK HOLDER GRASSI......c ittt ettt ettt et e et e oottt e et et e ook et e e et e b e oo b et e ee e et e e sh et eae e e et e ehe e eaee e b e e e be e eat e e b e e eheeees e et e e ebeeeane e beesueeeareenneeanneas 0E.00.43

REAR TOWING HITCH. ...ttt ettt h e e s a e st e e e b oo sh e e e e et e oh e e sh e e e ae e e ob e e sh et o e et oo he e eee e e et e oS h e e oee e eae e e ehe e eee e e mee e eh e e sae e e ase e ebeeeeeeeneesbeeeeeeeebeesbeeeaneeneen 0E.00.45



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Deutz+Fahr+Agrocompact+F7524+28+Parts

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")
Section: ACCESSORIES
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR

Ref.: 0E.00.8

Fig. Code QTY Name
9 2.1310.004.2 7 flat washer 8.5
10 2.0112.210.2 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 28
21 2.3729.500.0 1 distributor
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 2.3729.500.0
& 0E.00.94
26 2.0112.011.2 10 screw m 6 p.1x30
29 2.1480.012.2 4 washer 6, d128
30 0.012.0109.3/10 1 tube
31 0.012.0110.3 1 tube
32 0.012.0111.3/20 1 tube
33 0.012.0112.3/10 1 tube
34 0.012.0113.3/10 1 tube
35 0.014.0450.3/10 1 tube
36 0.012.0115.3 1 tube
37 0.012.0116.3/10 1 tube
38 0.012.0117.3/20 1 tube
39 0.012.0118.3 1 tube
40 0.012.0119.3/20 1 tube
41 0.012.0120.3/20 1 tube
56 2.1560.014.0 27 gasket 18.2x 24 x 1.5
57 2.1099.145.2/10 2 special nutm 18 p.1.5
59 0.010.9467.3 1 tube
60 0.010.9464.3 1 tube
61 0.010.9463.3 1 tube
62 2.1531.048.0 1 '0' ring 18.72x2.62
63 2.0312.112.2 2 screw m 6 p.1 x 35
64 2.0312.104.2 2 screw m 6 p.1x 16
65 2.1470.002.2 15 washer 6, d128
66 2.1410.011.7 10 circlip 28
67 2.1560.054.0 10 gasket 21 x 26
80 2.3335.008.2 3 pipe union m 18 p.1.5 x 32
82 2.1569.160.0 8 gasket 18.2x22x3.5
85 2.3339.485.2/10 1 pipe union m 18 p.1.5x55
87 2.1011.103.2 13 nutm6 p.1
- - 89 0.154.6377.0 9 terminal
97 0.98308.50.3/10 9 coupling
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 0.98308.50.3/10
& 0E.00.95
98 0.013.7997.0 9 plug 1/2
100 2.3339.295.2/10 3 pipe union m 18 p.1.5 x 35



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: 0E.00.15
4 -6 - WAY DISTRIBUTOR EQUIPMENT

Fig. Code QTY Name

27 0.010.8248.0 1 small column

28 2.0112.411.2 1 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 30

29 0.010.8250.0 2 small column

30 2.1310.007.2 3 flat washer 13.5

31 0.010.8247.3 1 plate

32 2.1011.105.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25

9_B6188_00_0_B




Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: OE.00.28
THREE-POINT COUPLING - TOP/LOWER LINK
4 Fig. Code QTY Name
I 2 0.011.5781.4 1 right hand arm dx/rh/re
4.1 22 0.010.7747.0 1 pin
23 2.1599.521.0/10 1 snoulder 60.5 x 82 x 3.5
24 2.1410.024 1 1 circlip @ 60 mm
25 0.011.5780.3 1 terminal
26 2.1019.142.2 1 nut
2.7 2.0112.621.2 1 screw m 16 p.2 x 60
2.8 2.1475.006.2 1 washer 16
3 0.011.5782.4 1 left hand arm sx/Ih/li
3.2 0.010.7747.0 1 pin
3.3 2.1599.521.0/10 1 snoulder 60.5 x 82 x 3.5
3.4 2.1410.024 1 1 circlip @ 60 mm
3.5 0.011.5780.3 1 terminal
3.6 2.1019.142.2 1 nut
\ 3.7 2.0112.621.2 1 screw m 16 p.2 x 60
3.8 2.1475.006.2 1 washer 16
@_2_2 -3.2 4 0.96079.13.4/20 1 top link
41 0.96018.13.3 1 sleeve
9 70558 0200 4.2 0.96044.14.3/10 1 rod dx/rh/re
4.3 0.760.3515.3 1 rod sx/Ih/li
4.4 0.96014.57.0 1 wing nut m 27 p.3

v1



9_70558_05_0_0

Section: ACCESSORIES

3-POINT HITCH WITH HYDRAULIC LIFT ROD

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Ref.: 0E.00.34

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.011.3468.4/10 1 roller 65x40x165
3054 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (24"-28")
5016 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (20")
3003 <- X Agrocompact F75 (2
& 0.011.3468.4/10
& 0E.00.102

2 2.0399.244.2/10 2 screw m 27 p.3 x 130

3 0.014.0827.0 2 wing nut

4 0.010.4966.0/10 2 bushing

5 2.1220.011.2 2 ring nutm 50 p.1.5

6 2.1410.008.1 2 circlip @ 22

7 0.011.3271.0/20 2 bracket

8 0.011.0261.3 1 head

9 0.011.7526.3 1 tube L =mm 710

10 0.011.7527.3 1 tube L = mm 800

11 2.1560.012.0 5 gasket 16.2x22x 1.5

12 2.1549.417.2 1 spacer 16,3x24x25

13 2.3339.701.2/10 1 pipe union m 16 p.1.5

14 2.3335.007.2 1 pipe union m 16 p.1.5

15 0.98309.51.3/10 2 coupling 1/2

16 2.1560.054.0 2 gasket 21 x 26

17 2.6852.203.0 3 clamp 292 x 4.8

18 2.1011.108.2 4 nutm 14 p.2

19 2.0112.511.2 4 screw m 14 p.2 x 30

44 2.3749.003.0 1 cylinder 63 x 36 x 165

-> 3055 X Agrocompact 70F3(24"-28")
-> 5017 X Agrocompact 70F3(20")

-> 3004 X Agrocompact F75(24"-

& 2.3749.003.0

<& 0E.00.103

v1



%

oSS & & © o8y

AN A

9_78531_65_0_A

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES
REAR TOWING HITCH

Ref.: 0E.00.45

Fig. Code QTY

Name

Notes:

-> 3039 - 3081 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (24"-28") 5051 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (20") 3021 <- X Agrocompact
F75 (24"-28") 5016 <- X Agrocompact F75 (20") -> 3086 - 3144 <- X Agrocompact F90 (24"-28") 5024 <- X

Agrocompact F90 (20") -> 1070 - 1115 <- X Agr

1 0.014.4470.4 1
2 2.0112.613.2 12
3 2.1475.006.2 12

tow hook

COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST

& 0.014.4453.3

& 0.014.8203.3/10

& 0.014.8232.3

& 0.014.4470.4

& 0E.00.109

screw m 16 p.2x35

washer 16

v1



9_50052_31_0_0

Section: ACCESSORIES
FRONT TOWING HITCH

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Ref.: 0E.00.56

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.96309.20.0/20 1 tow hook

2 0.96309.51.3 1 pin & 32

4 2.1470.008.2 4 lock washer 14

5 2.0112.520.2 4 screw m 14 p.2 x 55

v1



9_21058_07_0_0

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: 0E.00.66
HYDRAULIC BREAKING FOR TRAILER

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- WITH ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC 3-POINT HITCH

1 0.012.4012.3 1 tube

v1



—w—— o

0_011_4904_4

Section: ACCESSORIES
CYLINDER PARTS

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Ref.: 0.011.4904.4.A

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.011.4904.4 1 cylinder A=mm 108.5
3 0.010.3488.0 1 ring

8 0.010.3488.1 1 gasket set

10 0.010.3488.2 1 washer

v1



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: 0.014.4470.4.A
DRAWBAR COUPLING
Fig. Code QTY Name
2 1 0.014.4470.4 1 tow hook
I 2 0.014.8232.3 1 chassis frame SL21C - V.ORLANDI -
3 0.014.8203.3/10 1 support mm 260
4 0.900.0522.1 1 sub-assy parts
| 5 0.900.0457 .1 1 smau pin
6 0.014.4453.3 1 tow hook - V.ORLANDI -
\ N 7 0.900.0458.3 1 pin

Q)

() =

Ol o

ol

0 /

l@

)

o1 ()

o

~ /
—6
0_014_4470_4

v1



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: 2.3729.330.0/40.A
SOLENOID VALVE

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.3729.330.0/40 1 electro valve

2 0.010.2831.1 1 coil 13V - 20W

(3
||'|I

e
N

2_3729_330_0_40

v1



[9_E1372_02_0.0 |

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.4
HOOD UPPER PART
Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:
3115 <- X Agrocompact F90 (24"-28") 5016 <- X Agrocompact F90 (20")
1 0.011.0345.4/20 1 bonnet
0.013.8655.0/10 1 sound deadening

v1



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.18
HOOD - LEFT SIDE PANEL

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.013.8126.4/10 1 lift hand side panel

1.1 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

1.2 0.013.8118.0 1 grille sx/Ih/li

1.3 0.013.8120.0 1 grille sx/Ih/li

1.4 0.012.1492.0 3 small spring

1.5 0.013.8122.0 1 grille sx/lh/li

1.7 0.014.3960.0 1 grille

-> 1033 X Agrocompact F75(24"-28")
-> 1015 X Agrocompact F75(20")
-> 3069 X Agrocompact F90(24"-28")
-> 3021 X Agrocompact F90(20")
-> 1060 X Agrocompact F100(24"-28")
-> 1016 X Agrocompact F100(20")

1.8 0.014.3975.0 1 grille
-> 1033 X Agrocompact F75(24"-28")
-> 1015 X Agrocompact F75(20")
-> 3069 X Agrocompact F90(24"-28")
-> 3021 X Agrocompact F90(20")
-> 1060 X Agrocompact F100(24"-28")
-> 1016 X Agrocompact F100(20")

2 0.014.0805.0/10 1 panel

v1



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.31
HOOD - SUPPORTS
Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:
@ -> 3064 X Agrocompact 70F3(24"-28") -> 5026 X Agrocompact 70F3(20") -> 3012 X Agrocompact F75(24"-28") ->
5011 X Agrocompact F75(20") -> 3116 X Agrocompact F90(24"-28") ->5017 X Agrocompact F90(20") -> 1097 X
Agrocompact F100(24"-28") -> 3015 X Ag
5 2.1310.002.2 washer 6.6, d125
| 20 0.014.0544.4/20 small block
23

4
1

21 2.1470.002.2 2 washer 6, d128
22 2.0112.005.2 2 screw m 6 p.1x 16
23 0.014.0519.0 1 top link
25 2.6560.004.0 1 wire guide 10x2.5
26 2.1011.106.2 4 nutm 10 p.1.5
27 2.1310.006.2 4 flat washer 10.5
28 2.0422.303.2 2 stud bolt m 10 p.1.5 x 20
29 0.010.1383.0 2 screw m 10

9_F2072_00_0_B

v1



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")
Section: BODY WORK
COOLING - EXPANSION TANK

Ref.: 07.00.47

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
3011 <- X Agrocompact F75 (24"-28") 5010 <- X Agrocompact F75 (20")

9_B6483_00_0_B

33 0.013.6882.0 1 tube

34 2.6851.018.0 6 clamp 11/17

38 0.013.6322.4/20 1 cup
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 0.013.6322.4/20
& 07.00.37

39 2.6851.003.0 1 clamp @ 25/40

40 0.012.6457.0 0 tube

41 0.012.6457.0 0 tube

52 2.6560.004.0 1 wire guide 10x2.5

53 0.013.8280.0 1 pin

54 0.136.7387.0 2 rubber plug 15x27x5

55 2.1312.004.2 1 washer 8.4

57 2.1559.243.0 2 bushing 12x16x15

58 2.1120.005.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25

59 0.013.8314.0 1 bracket

60 2.1470.004.2 1 washer 8

61 2.0112.205.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16

62 0.013.8506.4 1 small spring

v1



Ref.: 07.00.59

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: BODY WORK

PLATES

100.2 100.3

100.1

ate 40 Km/h 45+45 ECO

ate 30 Km/h
ate 30 Km/h
ate 30 Km/h 30+15
ate 30 Km/h
ate 40 KM/H
ate 40 Km/h 20+10
ate 40 Km/h 30+15
ate 40 KM/H

not serviceable

Name
p
p
p
p
p
p
p
p
p

QTY

0.000.0000.1
2.9929.944.0
2.9929.945.0
2.9929.946.0
2.9929.947.0
2.9929.948.0
2.9929.949.0
2.9929.950.0
2.9929.951.0
2.9929.952.0

Code

Fig

100

100.1
100.2
100.3
100.4
100.5
100.6
100.7
100.8
100.9

(]
_mv..._m ru..uuw_ i 0"
_ Do E{ e | m_
- “mmmwmummm.mm g :
™ | 2 g
W\ = .nn“ n.nnn.mmmmm W =

= Hamidinis® o £

M m LEIFECCEE M
_ S
DR m . ;
| 3 : 3 m
| § 2| g - 3
el 2 m : :
m._....:_n:-upro_ w m w 2

B[>ua§ azuoaf | & —_u-._m .wnwnn__ i -m!._uu_-pumu“m i m

AR AE e mﬁwmﬂ.ﬂmﬁ:m = JRARRARFCac P e
IS R e ettt :
nm:::.:fm. o m‘ Wm_:_::u_n_.vlm‘ o =
Uy 8 g Sy 3
{2 £ |maman 2 “ﬁﬁ%m_nv :
L RRRE-o % 2 Ho L L[] ) 3 B

v1



Section: BODY WORK
PLUG FOR VERSION WITHOUT CIGAR LIGHTER

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Ref.: 07.00.69

Fig. Code QTY

Name

9_70574_03_0_0

1 0.011.6915.0 1

plug 27.8-28.6/30.9

v1



| 9_70567_01_0_0

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")
Section: BODY WORK
THROTTLE - MECHANICAL -

Ref.: 07.00.79

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
3006 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (24"-28") 3010 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (20")
3009 <- X Agrocompact F90 (24"-28") 1013 <- X Agrocompact F100 (24"-28")

1012 <- X Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

6 2.1569.044.0 2 gasket 17.5x50x3
7 0.010.1155.3 1 pin

8 0.010.1156.3/20 1 lever

9 2.1310.007.2 2 flat washer 13.5
10 2.4019.022.2 1 spring 23x20x4.5
11 2.1120.007.2 1 nutm 12 p.1.75
12 0.010.0928.3/20 1 cable

13 0.010.0927.3/20 1 cable

14 2.6560.017.0 1 wire guide 22x2.5
15 0.013.3896.0 1 knob

16 2.0322.407.3 1 screw m 6 p.1 x 20
17 0.012.7338.3 1 cable

18 2.1310.001.2 2 flat washer 5.3
19 2.1430.004.7 2 circlip 3.2

20 2.6569.046.0 1 rubber plug

21 0.012.6144.3 1 plug

22 2.1310.028.2 4 flat washer 4

23 2.1011.101.2 4 nutm 4 p.0.7

24 2.3131.003.2 1 plugm 16 p.1.5

v1



w
B

| 9_70578_03_0_0 |

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.90
FRONT MUDGUARD SUPPORTS - WITHOUT ROPS

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.010.9750.2/20 1 support dx/rh/re

2 0.010.9749.2/10 1 support sx/Ih/li

3 2.1475.006.2 4 washer 16

4 2.0112.613.2 4 screw m 16 p.2x35

v1



|9_D6076_06_0_0 |

Section: BODY WORK
PLATTFORM: SUPPORTS

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Ref.: 07.00.102

Fig. Code

QTY Name
1 0.013.9728.0 1 support dx/rh/re
2 0.013.9730.0 1 support sx/Ih/li

v1



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")
Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.116
FUEL TANK
Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

-> 3064 X Agrocompact 70F3(24"-28") -> 5026 X Agrocompact 70F3(20") -> 3012 X Agrocompact F75(24"-28") ->
5011 X Agrocompact F75(20") -> 3116 X Agrocompact F90(24"-28") -> 5017 X Agrocompact F90(20") ->1097 X
Agrocompact F100(24"-28") -> 3015 X Ag

9_E6081_00_0_A

1 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

1.1 0.013.9922.3/20 1 fueltank

1.1.6 2.1530.056.0 1 '0'ring 21.82 x 3.53
1.1.7 0.012.1709.3/20 1 tube

1.1.9 0.010.0749.0 1 breather

1.2 2.7059.987.0/10 1 float level

1.3 2.1311.002.2 6 flat washer 4

14 2.1011.101.2 6 nutm4 p.0.7

1.5 0.012.3914.3 1 plug

1.5.2 2.1569.157.0 1 gasket 37.8x59.8x3
1.6 0.013.9921.0 1 cover

1.7 2.1310.002.2 4 washer 6.6, d125
1.8 2.0114.003.2 4 screw m6 p.1x12
1.9 0.013.9979.0 1 air filter element
1.10 0.013.9980.0 1 air filter element
1.11 0.013.9978.0 1 nut

1.15 0.012.6457.0 0 tube

1.16 2.6857.017.0 1 clamp 13

1.21 2.6851.018.0 2 clamp 11/17

1.22 0.012.5852.0 2 cap

17 2.1569.118.0 1 gasket 12.5x18x2.5
18 2.1560.008.0 1 gasket 12.2x 18
19 2.3332.003.2 1 pipe union m 12 p.1.25 x 23
20 0.467.8152.2/10 1 guard

v1



9_D6081_14_0_0

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")
Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.126
AUXILIARY TANK

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
3011 <- X Agrocompact F75 (24"-28") 5010 <- X Agrocompact F75 (20") 3115 <- X Agrocompact F90 (24"-28")
5016 <- X Agrocompact F90 (20") 1096 <- X Agrocompact F100 (24"-28") 3014 <- X Agrocompact F100 (20")

1 2.6851.003.0 4 clamp 9 25/40
2 0.011.8222.0/30 1 sleeve

3 2.1470.002.2 1 washer 6, d128
4 0.013.9221.2/10 1 tube

5 0.011.8450.0/10 1 sleeve

6 2.1011.105.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25
7 0.014.0093.3/20 1 tube

8 0.013.9462.3 1 small plate

9 0.154.6377.0 1 terminal

10 2.1011.103.2 1 nutm 6 p.1

11 2.1310.004.2 1 flat washer 8.5

v1



9_70575_01_00

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.138
DRIVER'S SEAT - IN GREY MATERIAL GRAMMER MSG83/8

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.010.8687.4/10 1 seat

COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST

& 0.010.8687.4/10
& 0.010.8687.4/10
& 07.00.47
& 07.00.46
2 0.010.9410.0 1 plate
3 2.0112.203.2 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 12
4 2.1470.004.2 4 washer 8
5 2.1011.105.2 4 nutm 8 p.1.25
6 2.1470.004.2 4 washer 8

v1



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 0.010.8687.4/10.A

SEAT-COMPONENTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable
1 2 0.010.2961.1 1 seat
| 3 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

4 0.010.2405.0 5 pinm 8 x 16

5 0.010.2961.2 1 plate

6 0.010.2962.0 1 seat guide

7 0.010.2401.0 1 nutm 8

8 0.010.2962.1 1 bushing

9 0.010.2962.2 1 safety belt

10 0.010.2963.0 1 safety belt

11 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

0_010_8687_4_10_A

v1



2_4249_600_0

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 2.4249.600.0.A
AIR FILTER PARTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.4249.600.0 1 air filter 8 "

2 2.4249.130.7 1 internal air filter element

3 2.4249.131.0 1 external air filter element

4 2.4249.320.1 1 wing nut

5 0.009.4109.0 1 valve

6 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

v1



9.21071_10.0.8 |

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: CAB Ref.: 0B.00.11
GLASSES AND SEALS

Fig. Code QTY Name

31 2.1559.147.0 16 bushing 10 x 28 x 18
42 0.011.9268.0 1 small block

43 0.009.0422.0 4 gasket

44 2.0342.308.3 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30
46 2.0332.406.2 2 screw m6 p.1.0 x 16
47 2.1499.093.0/10 6 washer 8.5

51 2.1310.002.3 2 flat washer 6.4 x 12 x 1.6
52 2.0342.308.3 5 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30
53 2.1499.093.0/10 3 washer 8.5

54 0.009.0422.0 10 gasket

55 0.010.6270.2 1 bracket dx/rh/re

56 2.1310.004.2 5 flat washer 8.5

57 2.1011.105.2 5 nutm 8 p.1.25

58 0.163.7856.0 9 cap

60 2.0342.308.3 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30
61 0.012.5716.2/10 1 hinge sx/Ih/li

62 0.009.0422.0 8 gasket

63 2.1579.450.2 4 spacer 8.5x 14 x 12
64 2.1599.495.2 4 washer 8.5

67 0.012.5717.2/10 1 hinge dx/rh/re

68 2.1699.327.2/10 4 pin

69 2.1410.001.1 8 circlip 10

73 0.010.7087.0 1 small plate

74 0.010.7088.0 1 small plate

86 04399070 5 ball joint

87 2.1011.105.2 2 nutm 8 p.1.25

88 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.5

92 0.012.5731.0/10 4 gasket

98 0.012.2518.0 2 shoch.absorber

107 0.009.0422.0 2 gasket

108 2.1499.093.0/10 1 washer 8.5

109 2.0342.308.3 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30
110 0.011.6004.0 1 pin

111 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.5

112 2.1011.105.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25

115 0.010.7458.0/10 2 bracket

116 2.1499.093.0/10 2 washer 8.5

117 2.1140.018.2 4 nutm 6 p.1, d934

121 0.009.8629.2 1 shoch.absorber mm 405.5
129 0.011.5986.4 1 pin

130 2.4019.517 1 1 spring

131 0.011.6170.2/20 1 handle

132 0.011.5989.0 1 block 1/2
133 2.0112.207.2 1 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: CAB Ref.: 0B.00.24
INTERIOR TRIM
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.010.9513.0/20 1 lining dx/rh/re
2 0.010.9514.0/20 1 lining sx/Ih/li
1 3 0.010.1198.0 2 adhesive mm 4500

9_70571_27 00

v1



9_70671_60_0_D

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: CAB Ref.: 0B.00.34
VENTILATION - HEATING
Fig. Code QTY Name
2 0.007.7317.0 1 plug 50x116x3
3 2.0350.456.3 2 screw m 4.2 x 19 -AB-
4 0.010.8108.4/10 1 cab heating
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
<&~ 0.010.8108.4/10
<&~ 0B.00.83
5 2.0112.213.2 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 35
6 2.6999.061.0 2 small spring 4.2
45 2.1579.837.2 4 spacer 8 x 25 x 3

v1



007_7197_4

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: CAB Ref.: 0.007.7197.4.A
COMPRESSOR-PARTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.007.7197.4 1 gear compressor R 134a
2 0.010.2232.0 1 circlip

3 0.010.2232.1 1 accessories

4 0.009.4865.0 1 key

5 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

6 0.010.2232.2 1 small plate

7 0.010.2233.0 7 screw

8 0.010.2233.1 1 '0' ring

9 0.010.2233.2 1 '0' ring

10 0.010.2234.0 1 flange

11 0.010.2234.1 2 screw

12 0.010.2234.2 2 bushing

13 0.010.2235.0 1 gasket set

14 0.010.2235.1 1 pulley

15 0.010.2235.2 1 electromagnet

16 0.010.2236.0 1 valve

v1



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM
GENERAL
HEADLAMP FOR RIGHT-HAND DRIVE...... .ottt ettt e bt e s 2 et e et e s bt e ee et e et e s bt e ea et et e oo bt e eae e e s e e e b et eee e et e e eh et eae e e bt e ebe e easeebeeebeeenneenbeeeaeeeaneesnnea 08.00.1
HEADLAMP FOR LEFT-HAND DRIVE....... .ottt sttt sttt sttt b e s ae e s bt e bt oo ae e et e e e bt a1 h e a2 s e o4 h oo she e e e st e sh e e se e e e e s e e oh e e see e e abe e ehe e s ee e e ee e sheesaeeebeesbeesaneeateesanesaneen 08.00.2
FRONT LIGHT S . ..ttt ettt ettt e ettt et oot ee sk et e e et e o4t e eh et e ae e e ehe e ek et ee et e st e eee e e et e e b e e ee e e e as e e E et ee et eas e e b et ee et ea s e e b e e ee et ea s e e eb e e eaeeemseeeb e e eaneeabeeabeeesseebeeeseeenneenreesneeas 08.00.3
ELECTRIC LIGHTING SYSTEM - WITH CAB. ...ttt ettt ettt et h e e h e e et e e b oo h et e e bt oo h e e es et e et e e b e e eh et e a s e oo h e e ee et e a s e e b e e ea e e e s e e ehe e ear e e s e e sbeeear e e b e e sseeeaneeeneesanes 08.00.4
REAR LIGHT ..ttt ettt ettt ettt a e e b oo b et e e st e b e e b et ea s e e s oo eh e e ea s e e R e e s et oo s £ e R oo es et ea R e e b e e os et ea R e e E e e oo et e s e e s e e oe et e s e e b e e ea s e e R e e eR e e ea Rt e b e e ehe e e R e e b e e nee e e ne e n e e naee e 08.00.5
WORKING SPOTLIGHT REAR ...ttt ettt h e h e et e e b oo s b e e e ot e e b oo Sh e e o e bt e b oo oa e e 1o s e e b oo e R e e £ o s e e b e e eu e e s as e e eh oo ee e e e et e e eb e e sae e e e e e sheesae e e ane e naeesaneeaneenaeeseneeanee e 08.00.6
CAB WORKLIGHTS - FOR TRACTORS WITH AIR HEATING. ...ttt st s et e h e s h e et e b e e s h e e st e oo bt e sh e e e et e e b e e sae e e et e ebeesaeeesneesaeesaneeaneenree e 08.00.7
CAB WORKLIGHTS - FOR TYPES WITH HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING.........ooiiiiiiie ittt ettt et sttt s bt e st e et e s et e st e e ete e saeesaeeenaeesaeesaneens 08.00.8
LICENCE PLATE LIGHT ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et et e he e e et ook e e s ae e e et e e b et oe et e e s e e eb et ea e e e s e e eb e e ea s e e s e e eb e e ea s e e R e e ehe e eas e e b e e eh et eas e e b e e ee e e ea b e e ebeeesne e reesmeeeareeneeaneas 08.00.9
WARNING BEACON. ...ttt ettt ettt et h e e s 2e e et e oo bt oo ae e o et e eh e e sae e e s e oo h e e e et e e s oo £he e sae e e st e 1a e e sa s e e bt e 1he e e e e e e st a1 ee e e as e e e he e s ae e e s e e eh e e saeeease e nbeesaeeeeeenbeesaneeeteesaeeanneen 08.00.10
PREARRANGEMENT FOR WARNING BEACON........ .ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e et e bt e e s et e e et e bt e es et e as e e b e e ehe e e e st e b e e ee et e s s e e b e e eeeeem b e e sbeeese e et e e sbeeesne e b e e sbeeenneeneas 08.00.11
PREARRANGEMENT FOR WARNING BEACON - FOR MODELS WITH CAB. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt h e et et e e s b e e e e e e n e e s be e ear e e b e e sseeeaneesreesneeas 08.00.12
ELECTRIC STARTING SYSTEM. ...ttt sttt sttt et sa e et e et e e o2 et s bt e e bt e sa e e et e e eb e e £a s e o st e oh e e s et e e b e oo bt e eae e e bt e sh e e see e e b e e she e e ae e e be e sbeesaneeateesaeesaneenteesaneanneens 08.00.13
STARTER. .. ettt ettt et oo h e oo h e s et o o bt e oh e e e et e oo bt e sh e e et e e b oo she e o e s e e oh e e s e et e a st e eh e e ea et e et e Sh e e ea et e Rt e eh e e SR et e Rt e eh e e eae e e Rt e ehe e ea et e eEe e eh et e et e eReeehe e e et e eteeneneeneenteenineene e 08.00.15
ALTERNATOR B85 A ... ittt ettt ettt ettt e ettt e e et et ee s h et e e et et e e e s et ea st e s e e ese e e e st e s e e oe e e eas e e b et eaeeea b e e b et ees e ea s oo eh e e ea s e e s oo eh e e ea b e e s oo ehe e e ms e e b e e ee et e ar e e e beeean e e reenneeeeneereenneas 08.00.16
ALTERNATOR - FOR TRACTORS WITH AIR CONDITIONING 85 A.... oottt ettt ettt sttt s bt st e e bt e s bt e s et e st e e sbe e s ae e e a e e ehe e see e et e e saeesaneene e nbeeseeeene e 08.00.17
ALTERNATOR MOUNTINGS - FOR TRACTORS WITHOUT AIR CONDITIONING..... ..ottt ettt sttt sttt e st e st e st e sbe e st e e e e sae e s e e e 08.00.18
ALTERNATOR MOUNTINGS - FOR TRACTORS WITH AIR CONDITIONING. ... ..ottt sttt b e st s et e b e e s b e s e e b e e s reesereesneesaeenanas 08.00.19
COMPRESSOR AND ALTERNATOR SUPPORTS - FOR TRACTORS WITH AIR CONDITIONING.........cociiiiiiiiiii ettt 08.00.20
[T I = 1AV A 100 T 0T PP 08.00.21
BATTERY 12V TO0AR BB0A. ... oot h e oo s h e e s e e e o oh e oo oo h b e e o be e e s b e e e £ ab e e £ s e e e £ s ee e £ be e e o am oo e 4R b e e oo Re oo £ am e e e £ b e e e saee e £ ame e e s me e e sane e s smbe e e smneesnenesanenesanneas 08.00.22
BATTERY LEADS. ...ttt ettt h e st s e e bt e s h e e st e e bt e s h e e e e st e bt e 1a e e oo s e e b oo 1h e e oo bt e Rt e 1o e e e s e e b e e 1o et £ as e e ehe e Sae e e ae e e 1R e e 1ee e e st e eh e e eae e e E e e ehe e e ee e e te e nheeeae e e neenheenaeeene e 08.00.23
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM. ...ttt ettt ettt et h e sa e e bt e e b e e oot e e bt e s h e e ea s e e b oo s s et S o Rt e s o4 1a s e e R e e b e e 4a s e e b e e E e e Han e e Rt e ea e e e e R e e st e she e eab e e b e e sae e e b e e ebeesan e e b e e sbeesaneereenaeenane 08.00.24
DIGITAL INSTRUMENT PANEL.......tii ittt ettt ettt ettt h e ettt e et e e bt e eh et o2t e e e b e e eh et e et e e eh e e ea e e e a s e e eE et ee e e e s e e eh e e eas e e b e e eb et e aeeeeE e e eeeeemseeebeeeseeenteesbeeeaneebeeenenenneenreeas 08.00.25
ANALOGUE INSTRUMENT PANEL..... .ottt sttt sttt e e e e et oo b e e o2 et o et e she e sae e e bt e £h e e sas e e b e e 1a e e e e st e b oo 1ae e eae e e ehe e sae e e ate e eheesae e e s e e sheesaeeebeesaeesaneeebeesenesane e e 08.00.26
ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT = ENGINE..... ... ittt ettt ettt ettt e ettt e e bt e et et o2 et e s 4t e ee et et e e s bt e eae e e et e e eh et eee e e e e e e b et e ae e e st e ee e e eas e et e e ebeeesneeab e e eseeenneenteesaneenneas 08.00.27
PREHEATING ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT ...ttt sttt ettt ettt ettt e et e e h et e st et e e e s et et e eeb e e ee et e e s oo h e e ee e e e st e eb et ee s e e a s e e ehe e eas e e b e e ebeeean e e b e e eseeenreesneeesneenneenneas 08.00.28
CONTROL UNIT - GEARS H-M-L (GEARSHIFT). ...ttt ettt ettt h et et et e e b e e et e b e e e b et e et e e s e e e b e e e e s e e R e e eh et e m s oo b e e eae e e a b e e eb e e een e e b e e sseesan e e reesreeesneenneennnas 08.00.29
CONTROL UNIT = P.T. 0. SHAF T .ottt sttt ettt st et e e sh e e s e et e bt e sh e e e e et e et oo h e e eae e e et e ohe e ee et e et e oE e e ee et e et e eE e e eee e et e e she e ee e e emseeshe e eeeeenbeesbeeeaneeneenbeeesneeneas 08.00.30
DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CONTROL - ELECTROHYDRAUDLIC....... .ottt sttt sttt h et e et e bt e st e e bt e sh e e eae e et e e she e s ae e e te e sbeesaneeneesaeenaneenee e 08.00.31
4WD - ENGAGEMENT CONTROL. ... .ottt ettt ettt ettt et e e bt e s h e e e et e oot e e sh e e e e et oo bt e e e et e aee oo E e e sae e e st e she e Sae e e e e e sh e e e ee e e bt e eae e eaee e sheesbe e emte e sbeesaeeeneesbeesaneenee e 08.00.32
SWITCH - FOR P.T.O. FRONT ..ttt sttt ettt ettt ettt e e e b e e e a et e st e b et e h et ea s e e R e e eae e ea R e e R e e ee st e b £ e b e e ee et e a R e e ehe e ee st e R oo eh e e oa b e e b e e she e san e et e e sbeesan e e b e e saeesareenreesenenane 08.00.33
SPEED SENSOR. ...ttt ettt ettt e sttt e ae e e et e e bt e ee et et e ookt e ea et e R e e eE e e ee et e b e e eh e e ee et e R oo eR e e ea Rt e R e oot e e ea Rt e R et eR et ea Rt e R e e ek et ea Rt e eE et ehee e reeeh et e ae e e neenreeenne e reenneeas 08.00.34
SPEED SENSOR. ...ttt ettt ettt e sttt e ae e e et e e bt e ee et et e ookt e ea et e R e e eE e e ee et e b e e eh e e ee et e R oo eR e e ea Rt e R e oot e e ea Rt e R et eR et ea Rt e R e e ek et ea Rt e eE et ehee e reeeh et e ae e e neenreeenne e reenneeas 08.00.35
CIGAR LIGHTER . .. ettt b e h e et e bt s bt et e oo b oo s ae e e st e o4 e e sa et oo b e e eh e e Sh e e oot e e eh e e 1ae e et e e oh e oS ee e e s e e ohe e eae e e bt e s he e eee e e b e e she e eae e e be e saeeeaneesaeesaeesaneenreesaneanneens 08.00.36
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT FRONT ... .ottt ettt ettt sttt st st sh e e s e e s bt e s 2t e s ae e e bt e £h e e s e st e b oo s 2 e e o e s e e bt oo ae e e as e e ehe e see e e b e e e h e e see e e b e e sae e e ane et e e saeesaneesbeesaeeenreenneesaneenns 08.00.38
CENTRAL WIRING - FOR MODELS WITH MECHANICAL ENGINE GOVERNOR.........oiiiiiii ittt ettt e h e e et e e s b e e e e e e b e e st e e eae e e reesbeeesneeneas 08.00.39
CENTRAL WIRING - FOR MODELS WITH ELECTRONIC ENGINE GOVERNOR ... ..ottt ettt sttt b et e et e e sae e e e e e b e e s beeeaneenreen 08.00.40
PLATFORM POWER CABLE . ... .ottt ettt ettt e a e e et oo bt oo et e ot e e oh e e s e et e bt e 1h e e s et e e b oo s he e e ae e e bt e 1he e e et e oh e e s ee e et e e ehe e sae e e e e e nee e saeeeebeesaeesaneenreenanesanee e 08.00.42

CAB POWER WIRE ... ottt ettt ettt e ettt eeh et e et e b e e e b et e e st e b oo eh et e e s e e s oo es e e ea s e e R e e ea et e o s e e R e e oa s e e a R e e eh e e e e Rt e b e e e b e e ea s e e s e e she e e an e e s e e eaeeenn e e s e e seneeaneesmeeeareereenaes 08.00.44



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

S T06T1 G5 O E Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 08.00.8
= = CAB WORKLIGHTS - FOR TYPES WITH HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
Fig. Code QTY Name
7 0.010.7263.4/20 1 electrical system
8 2.8029.730.0 4 headlight

COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
&= 2.8029.730.0

&= 08.00.60
9 2.6569.018.0 7 wire guide 20 x 8 x 15
10 2.6039.010.0 4 guard
66 2.1312.005.2 2 washer 10.2

7
|

Al FARI DI LAVORO ANTERIORI
To front side work light

AL CABLAGGIO AEREO CABINA
To cab wiring

Al FARI DI LAVORO POSTERIORI
To rear side work light

AL TERGI POSTERIORE

ALLE POMPE TERGI
To rear side glass washer
To pump glass washer

AL LAMPEGGIANTE
To flash light




13

9_B6184_02_0_0

—

13

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")
Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM

Ref.: 08.00.19

ALTERNATOR MOUNTINGS - FOR TRACTORS WITH AIR CONDITIONING

Fig.

Code

QTY

Name

1

-

©Co~NOOOPr~WN

10
11
12

12

0.013.6416.2

0.013.6416.3

0.013.6673.2
0.007.7716.0
0.013.7603.0

2.1559.358.2/10

2.0113.232.2
2.0399.221.2
2.0112.321.2
0.009.7982.0
0.009.7981.0
2.1310.004.2
2.1470.004.2

2.1470.004.2

1

NW_a2NN_A A

support

3032 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (24"-28")
3033 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (20")
1033 <- X Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")
1014 <- X Agrocompact F75 (20")
3068 <- X Agrocompact F90 (24"-28")
3021 <- X Agrocompact F90 (20")
1059 <- X Agrocompact F100 (24"-28")
1015

support

-> 3033 X Agrocompact 70F3(24"-28")
-> 3034 X Agrocompact 70F3(20")

-> 1034 X Agrocompact F75(24"-28")
-> 1015 X Agrocompact F75(20")

-> 3069 X Agrocompact F90(24"-28")
-> 3022 X Agrocompact F90(20")

-> 1060 X Agrocompact F100(24"-28")
->1016 X Ag

bracket

pin

pulley

bushing 8.1 x 14 x 23

screw m 8 p.1.25x115

screw m 8 p.1.25 x 95

screw m 10 p.1.5 x 60

shim mm 2.00

shim mm 1.00

flat washer 8.5

washer 8

3032 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (24"-28")
3033 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (20")
1033 <- X Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")
1014 <- X Agrocompact F75 (20")
3068 <- X Agrocompact F90 (24"-28")
3021 <- X Agrocompact F90 (20")
1059 <- X Agrocompact F100 (24"-28")
1015

washer 8

-> 3033 X Agrocompact 70F3(24"-28")
-> 3034 X Agrocompact 70F3(20")

-> 1034 X Agrocompact F75(24"-28")
-> 1015 X Agrocompact F75(20")

-> 3069 X Agrocompact F90(24"-28") 1/2
-> 3022 X Agrocompact F90(20")



—

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

9_B6184_30_0_0

Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 08.00.28
PREHEATING ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

3071 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (24"-28") 3016 <- X Agrocompact F75 (24"-28") 3132 <- X Agrocompact F90
(24"-28") 1109 <- X Agrocompact F100 (24"-28") 5039 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (20") 5014 <- X Agrocompact F75
(20" 5021 <- X Agrocompact F90 (20") 3018

1 2.8519.023.0/30 1 central device
2 2.1310.002.2 2 washer 6.6, d125
3 2.0112.003.2 1 screw m6 p.1x12

v1



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 08.00.39
CENTRAL WIRING - FOR MODELS WITH MECHANICAL ENGINE GOVERNOR
Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

3071 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (24"-28") 3016 <- X Agrocompact F75 (24"-28") 3132 <- X Agrocompact F90
(24"-28") 1109 <- X Agrocompact F100 (24"-28") 5039 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (20") 5014 <- X Agrocompact F75
(20" 5021 <- X Agrocompact F90 (20") 3018

18—

[9_D6084_04_0_0 |

1 0.013.8396.4/10 1 electrical system
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 0.013.8396.4/10
& 08.00.69

2 0.010.1160.3 1 bracket

3 0.011.6212.3 1 bracket

4 0.010.4307.0/10 1 small plate

5 2.1310.002.2 7 washer 6.6, d125

6 2.0112.005.2 7 screw m 6 p.1x 16

7 2.7659.250.0/10 1 push-button

8 2.1310.028.2 4 flat washer 4

9 2.0350.253.6 4 screwm 3.5 x 9.5

10 0.010.1395.2 1 square

11 2.1310.004.2 1 flat washer 8.5

12 2.0112.205.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16

13 2.6839.059.0 1 clamp @ 12/15

14 2.1310.002.2 1 washer 6.6, d125

15 2.1011.103.2 1 nutm 6 p.1

16 2.6839.054.0 1 clamp @ 20/25

17 2.1310.004.2 1 flat washer 8.5

18 2.1011.105.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25

v1



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 0.010.6708.3/20.A
BATTERY LEADS

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.010.6708.3/20 1 wire

2 0.900.0017.2 1 wire +

3 0.900.0017.3 1 wire -

EET O,

0.010.6708.3/20

v1



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 0.013.8401.4.A
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
1 Fig. Code QTY Name
,,z” 1 0.013.8401.4 1 electrical system
\ 2 2.7659.240.0/10 1 relay 12 V 130A
3 0.900.0379.9 1 wire
4 4 0.900.0452.2 1 fuse 125 A midival
5 0.900.0391.1 1 box
Sy, =
S

MOTORINO AVV.
Start Engine

RELE" 12V 130A

GENERATORE
SCALDIGLIA Generator

Grid Heater

MASSA GENERATORE
GENERATOR GND

0_013_8401_4

v1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Deutz+Fahr+Agrocompact+F7524+28+Parts

2.8339_032_0

Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Ref.: 2.8339.032.0.A

INTERIOR LIGHT

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.8339.032.0 1 interior light
2 2.8320.008.0 1 lamp

v1



9_38611_01_0_0

Section: ENGINE

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Ref.: 01.00.8

MONOBLOC ENGINE-GEARBOX CONNECTING FLANGE

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.007.1882.0/50 1 flange

2 2.0112.511.2 8 screw m 14 p.2 x 30

3 2.1651.912.0 2 cylindrical plug 12x28

4 2.1651.917.0 1 cylindrical plug 12x40

5 2.0432.257.7 1 stud bolt m 12 p.1.75 - 1.25 x 30
6 2.0439.250.7 1 stud boltm 12/ m 10 x 30

7 0.011.9294.0/10 1 sleeve

v1



9_38715_01_0_0

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: ENGINE Ref.: 01.00.30
OIL PAN

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.010.0910.0/10 1 oil pan

2 0.065.1550.0/10 1 gasket

3 2.0112.239.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 150
4 2.0112.226.2 7 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 85
5 2.0112.215.2 17 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 40
6 2.1470.004.2 27 washer 8

7 2.3199.001.2 3 plug 1/2" gas

8 2.1560.054.0 3 gasket 21 x 26

9 0.008.9960.0 1 tube

10 0.008.9959.3/10 1 tube

11 2.0112.209.2 1 screwm 8 p 1.25x 25
12 2.1579.766.2 1 spacer 8.5x16x10

v1



Section: ENGINE

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

9_M8216_02_0_0

Ref.: 01.00.54
FUEL PIPES
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.013.6551.4 1 tube
0.013.1491.3 1 tube

v1



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: ENGINE Ref.: 01.00.67
COOLANT PUMP DRIVEBELT

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.4119.177.0 1 belt AV 12.7x1285 mm

9_N4817_02_0_0




9 D6056_02_0_0

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: ENGINE Ref.: 01.00.87
HEAT SHIELD

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.013.9384.2 1 shield

2 2.0114.005.2 2 screw m6 p.1.0 x 16

3 2.1310.002.2 2 washer 6.6, d125

5 2.1011.103.2 2 nutm 6 p.1

v1



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")
FRONT AND REAR P.T.O.

GENERAL
PLT.O. FRONT ..ttt ettt h et e h e e bt e e bt e b oo e b et es st e R e e s et e e s e e b oo ea et ea s e e R e e oa s e e e R e e s e e ee e e e e s e e b e e oa Rt e s e e s et ee st e s e e eae e ea R e e R e e eR e e ea R e e R e e eheeea R e e b e e nae e e b e e eb e e een e e reenneenaneens 05.00.1
PLT.O. FRONT ..ttt ettt h et e h e e bt e e bt e b oo e b et es st e R e e s et e e s e e b oo ea et ea s e e R e e oa s e e e R e e s e e ee e e e e s e e b e e oa Rt e s e e s et ee st e s e e eae e ea R e e R e e eR e e ea R e e R e e eheeea R e e b e e nae e e b e e eb e e een e e reenneenaneens 05.00.2
PLT.O. FRONT ..ttt ettt h et e h e e bt e e bt e b oo e b et es st e R e e s et e e s e e b oo ea et ea s e e R e e oa s e e e R e e s e e ee e e e e s e e b e e oa Rt e s e e s et ee st e s e e eae e ea R e e R e e eR e e ea R e e R e e eheeea R e e b e e nae e e b e e eb e e een e e reenneenaneens 05.00.3
PLT.O. FRONT ..ttt ettt h et e h e e bt e e bt e b oo e b et es st e R e e s et e e s e e b oo ea et ea s e e R e e oa s e e e R e e s e e ee e e e e s e e b e e oa Rt e s e e s et ee st e s e e eae e ea R e e R e e eR e e ea R e e R e e eheeea R e e b e e nae e e b e e eb e e een e e reenneenaneens 05.00.4
PLT.O. FRONT ..ttt ettt h et e h e e bt e e bt e b oo e b et es st e R e e s et e e s e e b oo ea et ea s e e R e e oa s e e e R e e s e e ee e e e e s e e b e e oa Rt e s e e s et ee st e s e e eae e ea R e e R e e eR e e ea R e e R e e eheeea R e e b e e nae e e b e e eb e e een e e reenneenaneens 05.00.5
P.T.O. - CLUTCH TRANSMISSION SHAFT ... ittt ittt ettt ettt ettt oot e ettt e et e bt e sa et e e et oo h e e o2 et ea st e E e e oe et e et e e s e e ee e e e ab e e ebe e eeee e s e e eh e e ean e e s e e ebeeems e e b e e ebeeenreenneessneenneenneas 05.00.6
P.T.O. - PUMP CONTROL. ...ttt ettt ettt et ettt ettt e s et e e e et e o2t e st et ea et e bt e s he e o ae e e ob e e eh e e e aee e b e e ee et eas e et e e ee e e ea e e e b e e ee et eas e e b e e eeeeemseeebeeeaeeeaseenbeeeseeenneenbeeesneereennneas 05.00.7
P.T.O. - HYDRAULIC CLUTCH. ... ittt ettt ettt e ettt e b et e a et e bt e e b e e e e et e a s oo eh et ee st e bt e eh et ee s e e s oo eh e e eab e e b e e ea e e e e R e e s e e ee et e a R e e b e e ea e e e b e e eseesaneenneesbeesereeneesneenanas 05.00.8
P.T.O. - 540/N - WITH INSERTED END SHAFTS EXPORT U.S.A. ... ittt ettt s et et e oo bt e s he e e et oo bt e s h et et e e sh e e sae e e aee e sbeesaeeeateesbeeseeeeteesbeesaneeneens 05.00.9
P.T.O. = WITH N B40 - 750, ettt ettt ettt ettt e s a et e et oo bt e st et ea et et e e sh et e ae e e bt e eE et ea et e b et ehe e ea et e b et ee et e as e et e e eee e e as e e b e e eaeeeaseeeb e e eseeea b e e ebeeeseeenneeabeeeaneeneeareeas 05.00.10
P.T.O. - WITH N' 540 = 750 + SINCRO ... .ottt ettt ettt e s et e e et e bt e eh et et e e et e e st et e e et oo he e ehe e eae e e eb e e eh et ea e e e et e e eee e eateebeeebeeeaeeeebeeeaeeenseesbeeeeneeneenreeas 05.00.11
P.T.O. - 540-750 - WITH INSERTED END SHAFTS EXPORT U.S.A. . . ittt ettt ettt e e s h e et e et e e e h et e et e e s he e s he e e et e sbeesae e e aee e sbeeseneeneesbeesaneenneens 05.00.12
P.T.O. - 540-750 - WITH INSERTED END SHAFTS + SINCRO.......oo ittt ettt ettt e et et e et e b e e eh et e e et e b e e sh et e as e e st e e ebee et e e st e e eseeeaneesteeesneeareennneas 05.00.13
P.T.O. = WITH N 540 = T000..... e ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e ettt e et e s bt e s e et e bt e sh e e ee et e et e sh e e eae e e eeeeh e e eae e e st e e Ee e eeee e bt e ee et eae e et e e eee e e ae e e b e e ehe e eae e e b e e ebeeeaneebeesseeenneeateeesneenneenreeas 05.00.14
P.T.O. - WITH N' 540 - 1000 + SINCRO...... .ottt ettt ettt e e et e et e oo he e st et a2 bt oot e e eae e e et oo b e e s e e e e et e ohe e s e e e et e e sh e e se et et e e she e eaeeeaeeesbeesaeeeeeesbeeeeeeeteensnesaneeneens 05.00.15
P.T.O. - 540/N - WITH INSERTED END SHAFTS EXPORT U.S.A. ... ittt sttt h et e b e s a e st e b e s he e s bt e e b e e sae e s b e e bt e s aeesan e e s beesaeeeab e e saeesaneeanis 05.00.16
P.T.O. - 540 -1000 WITH INSERTED END SHAFTS. ... .ottt ettt ettt ettt e sttt e e et oo b e e e h et e s et e bt eeh et e et e e b e e se et e ae e e be e eee e e abeeebe e sse e e b e e abeeseneenneesteeeaneenneas 05.00.17
P.T.O. - 540-1000 - WITH INSERTED END SHAFTS. . ... ittt ettt bt a et e s b e e e e e e b oo h e e e s et e e R oo he e ea et e R oo b e e ea et e b e e she e sa et e b e e sbeesane e b e e saeesareebeesaee e 05.00.18
P.T.O. - 540-1000 - WITH INSERTED END SHAFTS + SINCRO.........uii ittt ettt ettt ettt et e et e e s a et e et e e bt e eae e e aee e s bt e sae e et e e sbeesae e e teesseesaneeneesbeeeaneeneens 05.00.19
P.T.O. - 540 -1000 WITH INSERTED END SHAFTS EXPORT U.S.A. + SINCRO ... ..ottt ettt h e e r e e et e e b e e s aa e e r e e s n e e seneeneesneas 05.00.20
P.T.O. = 2 SPEED TYPE ... ittt ettt ettt e ettt e st e e et e e bt e o2t e o et e oo h e e 1ae e o ae e e oh e e s e et e bt oo E e e e he e oA R oo Sh e e eae e e R e e SRt e e ae e e eE e e SR e e e e e e eh e e sae e e n e e eh e e eaa e e b e e nheesane e reenaeenane e 05.00.22
P.T.O. - 540-750 - WITH INSERTED END SHAFTS ... .ottt e h e e s h et e e b e e b e e sh e e e R e e b oo s ae e e e bt e b e e se e e e b e e b e e sae e e b e e eb e e sae e e b e e ebeesanesreenbeesane e 05.00.23
P.T.O. - 2 SPEED TYPE - FIXED END SHAF T ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e 2t e e e et e et oo b e e e he e e et e oo h e e eh et ea s e e b e e ea e e e as e e eE e e ehe e e a s e e b et eaeeea s e e eb e e eseeeaneesbeeasaeenneenneas 05.00.24
P.T.O. - WITH INSERTED END SHAFTS 540 - 750 4 SINCRO...... .ottt sttt e ettt e s h e e et e b e e s a e e s bt e b oo sa e e e ab e e b e e sa s e e b e e s b e e sabeeneeameesaneeneesaeesanis 05.00.25
P.T.O. - 2 SPEED TYPE + SINCRO - FIXED END SHAF T ...ttt sttt b e h et e b e s h e st e e e bt e sh e e et e e e bt e s e e e s ab e e e be e eae e et e e sbeesaeeene e sbeesaneeneesaeesaneens 05.00.26
P.T.O. = 3 SPEED TYPE.... ittt ettt ettt e et e bt oot e e st e e bt oo h e e o e et e b e e 1a e e e ae e e eh e e se et oo st oo b oo e he e oA R e e She e eae e e Ee e SRt e e ee e e R e e ehe e e h e e eh e e eae e e n e e nh e e eaa e e en e e nhe e naee e reenaeenane e 05.00.27
PTO - 3-SPEED WITH INSERTED END SHAF T ... ittt ettt ettt h et h e bt et e b oo e h e e e e s e e b e e s h e e sa Rt e b e e s e e e e e b e e b e e ehe e e b e e heesen e e b e e eb e e san e e b e e saeesareeneesreenens 05.00.28
PTO - 3-SPEED WITH INSERTED END SHAF T ... ittt ettt ettt h et h e bt et e b oo e h e e e e s e e b e e s h e e sa Rt e b e e s e e e e e b e e b e e ehe e e b e e heesen e e b e e eb e e san e e b e e saeesareeneesreenens 05.00.29
P.T.O. - 3 SPEED TYPE - FIXED END SHAF T ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt sh e e s e et e et oo b e e ehe e e et e e b e e eh et ea s e e b e e eh et e ae e e eb e e ehe e em s e e b e e eseeea s e e eb e e eseeeaneesneeesaeenneenneas 05.00.30
PTO - PARTS SET WITH WATER PROOF SEALS...... .ottt ettt h e s b e e e e bt e b e e s b e e s e bt e R e e s ae e sa bt e s oo s he e e e R e e b e e sae e sa b e e b e e saeesane e b e e saeesareeabeenane e 05.00.31
PTO - PARTS SET WITH STANDARD SEALS ... .ottt ettt ettt e st e bt st e e e e et e et oo bt e s e et e et eoh e e ee et e bt esh e e ee et e bt eshe e eae e e e e e sbeeeaee e bt e saeeeaeeenteesbeeeaneeneens 05.00.32
PTO - SEAL RING FOR INSERTED END SHAFT - WATER PROOF VERSION..... .ottt sttt ettt ettt e s bt et e et e s e e e een e e sbe e saeeeaneene e 05.00.33
PTO - SEAL RING FOR INSERTED END SHAFT - STANDARD VERSION. ... .ottt b e s h e st e b e e sb e e s e e b e e sae e s e e neeseee s 05.00.34
P.T.O. SHAFT DRIVE. ...ttt ettt et ettt et et ee ettt e e et e bt esh et e et e et e e eh et e aee e bt e ee et ea st e b et eheeea st e b et ee et e a e e e eE e e eee e et e e eh et eaee e b e e eb et eas e et e e eb e e enneeabeeeaneenreenteeesneeneas 05.00.35
P.T.O. = 2 SPEED TY PE ... ittt ettt e st et e st e e et e e bt oo h e e o e et oo h e e 1a e e e et e e eh e e sHe e e bt oo h e e ek et oA R oo SR e e eae e e Rt e SRt e e et e eE e e eRe e e et e eh e e nae e e n e e eh e e eea e e en e e nae e sane e reenaeeenne e 05.00.36
P.T.O. - 2 SPEED TYPE + SINCRO - AND 3-SPEED...... ..ottt ettt h e s h e et e b e s ae e e Rt e eb e e e et e b e e e b e e sa bt e b e e e he e sas e e b e e s seesareeeneesaeeeareenneenans 05.00.37
P.T.O. - 2 SPEED TYPE 4 SINCRO...... .ttt ettt h e e b et e et e bt oo ae e e e bt e b e e sh e e ea s e e b e e ea e e o e R e e R e e eae e e e bt e bt e s e e e e bt e b e e sae e e s e e sbeesaeeeaneeebeesaneeneenbeenane e 05.00.38
P.T.O. - EXTERNAL CONTROLS B40/N.......cuei ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e ettt e et et e e et et ee et et e e e se e eas e e b e e eee e ea s e e b e e eee e e aseeeb e e ee e e e a s e e b et eee e e b e e sbeeeas e et e e ebeeense e b e e ebeeenneeneas 05.00.39
P.T.O. - EXTERNAL CONTROLS 540 - 750.......ceiiiiiieiti ittt ettt ettt sttt e s et e st e s bt e 1a e e s et e sh e e sa e e sas e e oh e e sae e e et e oh e e sae e e e e e eb e e see e et e e ebeesae e et e e saeesaeeeeteesaeesaneenteesanenaneens 05.00.40

P.T.O. - EXTERNAL CONTROLS 540 - 750 4 SINCRO ...ttt ettt et h e et et e oo bt e ea et oo b e e s h et et e e bt e s h et e ae e e ebeesh et e et e ebeesaeeeaeeesbeesaeeeneesbeeseneeneee e 05.00.41



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

9_C1239_00_0_0

Section: FRONT AND REAR P.T.O. Ref.: 05.00.7
P.T.O. - PUMP CONTROL

Fig. Code QTY Name

11 2.1549.372.0 1 spacer 42.5x35.15x5

12 2.2999.357.0 1 roller cage 42x35x17.8

13 2.2999.465.0 1 bearing 50 x 80 x 16

14 2.1710.203.0 1 key 8x7x16

-> 3028 X Agrocompact 70F3(24"-28")
-> 3026 X Agrocompact 70F3(20")

-> 1028 X Agrocompact F75(24"-28")
-> 1010 X Agrocompact F75(20")

-> 3050 X Agrocompact F90(24"-28")
-> 3015 X Agrocompact F90(20")

-> 1041 X Agrocompact F100(24"-28")
-> 1014 X Ag

2/2



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: FRONT AND REAR P.T.O. Ref.: 05.00.15
P.T.O. - WITH N’ 540 - 1000 + SINCRO
Fig. Code QTY Name
4 0.010.7696.0 1 sleeve Z =11
5 2.1421.010.7 1 circlip 25
6 2.1549.172.0 1 spacer 24.7 x 31 x 12
7 2.1410.0121 1 circlip 30
8 2.2999.300.0 2 bearing 30 x 72 x 19
9 0.012.0316.0/10 1 shaftZ=14/23/11
10 2.2062.012.0 1 ball bearing 40 x 90 x 23
11 2.1410.016.1 1 circlip 40
16 0.010.7710.3 1 fork
17 2.1631.712.0 1 pin 8x26
18 0.255.6463.0 2 shoe
19 2.1560.003.0 3 gasket 8.2 x 12
20 2.7659.131.0 3 switch
21 2.1530.028.0 1 '0'ring 11.91 x 2.62
22 2.1219.038.0/40 1 ring nut m 30 p.1.5
23 2.1589.321.0 1 snoulder 30x47x3
24 2.2770.062.0 2 roller cage 35x40x27
25 0.010.7712.0 1 spacer
26 0.011.9934.0 1 gear Z = 51
27 0.012.0318.0 1 gear z=47 z=32
28 0.009.3830.3/10 1 gear Z = 32
29 0.010.7701.0 1 hub z=32 z=21
30 0.009.3822.0/20 1 sleeve Z = 32
31 0.013.3442.0/10 1 gearZ=36/Z=32
32 2.3171.006.4 5 plug @ 16
35 2.2999.235.0 2 bearing 35 x 80 x 21
40 2.1555.206.0 1 bushing 12 x 14 x 15
41 0.008.5192.0/10 1 sleeve Z = 13, sx/Ih/li
43 0.010.7697.0/10 1 p.t.o.shaft
44 2.1410.0151 1 circlip 38
45 0.013.3441.0 1 gearZ=23/18
3003 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (20")
3007 <- X Agrocompact F90 (24"-28")
(...) <- X Agrocompact F100 (20")
45 0.013.8505.0 1 gearZ=23/18
X Agrocompact 70F3(24"-28")
-> 3004 X Agrocompact 70F3(20")
X Agrocompact F75(24"-28")
X Agrocompact F75(20")
-> 3008 X Agrocompact F90(24"-28")
X Agrocompact F90(20")
X Agrocompact F100(24"-28")
-> (...) X Agrocompact F100(20") 1/2
46 2.1410.0141 1 circlip 35



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: FRONT AND REAR P.T.O. Ref.: 05.00.23
P.T.O. - 540-750 - WITH INSERTED END SHAFTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

3074 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (24"-28") 5049 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (20") 3021 <- X Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")
5015 <- X Agrocompact F75 (20") 3135 <- X Agrocompact F90 (24"-28") 5021 <- X Agrocompact F90 (20") 1113

9_H6036_01_0_0

<- X Agrocompact F100 (24"-28") 3018

1 0.012.0100.0/10 1 shaft

2 2.1531.091.0 1 '0' ring 34.60 x 2.62

3 0.011.6415.0 1 thrust plate

4 2.1475.203.7 1 washer 10.5

5 2.0313.308.2 1 screw m 10 x 25

6 2.1599.827.0 1 snoulder

7 2.1549.430.0 1 spacer 80x87x3

8 0.011.3229.0 1 flange

9 2.1651.811.0 2 cylindrical plug 10x24
10 2.0432.155.7 6 stud boltm 10 p.1.5/p. 1.25 x 25
11 0.011.3221.0 1 p.to.shaftZ=6

12 2.1470.006.2 6 lock washer 10

13 2.1011.421.2 6 nutm 10 p.1.25

14 0.011.3274.0 1 cover

15 0.008.0757.0 1 guard

17 2.3171.006.4 1 plug & 16

18 0.011.3261.0/20 1 cover

19 2.0422.215.7 2 stud bolt m 8 p.1.25 x 50
20 2.0422.203.7 5 stud bolt m 8 p.1.25 x 20
21 2.1470.004.2 7 washer 8

22 2.1011.105.2 7 nutm 8 p.1.25

23 0.011.3480.0 2 spacer 45 x 365 x 25

24 2.0112.623.2 12 screw m 16 p.2 x 70

25 2.1530.079.0 1 '0' ring 29.82 x 2.62

26 0.014.1957.0 1 plug

v1



9_58936_08_0_0

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: FRONT AND REAR P.T.O. Ref.: 05.00.31
PTO - PARTS SET WITH WATER PROOF SEALS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

3020 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (24"-28") 1026 <- X Agrocompact F75 (24"-28") 3032 <- X Agrocompact F90
(24"-28") 1029 <- X Agrocompact F100 (24"-28")

10 2.1529.115.0 1 '0' ring 35x60x13
11 0.009.9926.0 1 cover

v1



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: FRONT AND REAR P.T.O. Ref.: 05.00.41
P.T.O. - EXTERNAL CONTROLS 540 - 750 + SINCRO

Fig. Code QTY Name

30 0.010.7788.3/20 1 sector

52 0.008.8388.0 1 knob

53 0.008.8383.0 1 coupling

54 2.0332.309.6 2 screw m 5 x 30

PTO

sync

9_70536_12_0_0




9_D6052_01_0_0

Section: FRONT AXEL

FRONT SUPPORT - WITH FRONT PTO AND LIFT

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Ref.: 04.00.3

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.013.7814.0/20 1 front support

2 0.013.5972.0 1 pin

3 2.1599.010.0/10 2 snoulder 41 x 63 x 4.0
4 2.0112.431.2 1 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 110
5 2.1120.007.2 1 nutm 12 p.1.75

6 2.1475.204.2 1 washer 12

7 2.1011.410.2 4 nutm 18 p.1.5

8 2.1475.007.7 6 washer 18

9 2.0432.517.7 4 stud bolt 18 p.1.5 x 60
10 2.1699.035.0 2 cylindrical plug 14 x 35
11 0.255.5251.0 4 shim mm 0.20

12 0.255.5252.0 4 shim mm 0.50

13 2.0112.722.2 2 screw m 18 p.2.5 x 65
14 2.1310.004.2 8 flat washer 8.5

15 2.0112.205.2 8 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16
16 0.010.1332.0 1 cover

17 0.001.6590.3 1 breather m 12x15

18 2.1560.006.0 1 gasket 10.2 x 16

v1



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")
Section: FRONT AXEL

FRONT WHEEL HUB COVER

Ref.: 04.00.19

Fig. Code QTY Name

9_70546_10_0_0

1 0.012.7065.0 2 small cover

v1



9_70582_11_0_0

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: FRONT AXEL Ref.: 04.00.32
FRONT DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CONTROL LINES

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.010.9310.3 1 tube

2 2.1560.010.0 1 gasket 14.2x20x 1.5

3 2.3339.280.2 1 pipe union m 14 p.1.5X42

90 2.3729.697.0 1 electro valve 13V - 20W

COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST

& 2.3729.697.0

& 04.00.22

v1



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: FRONT AXEL Ref.: 0.010.0798.4/30.A
ADJUSTABLE LIFT ROD PARTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.010.0798.4/30 1 adjustable tensioner dx/rh/re

2 0.010.3009.1 1 rod

3 0.010.2460.0 1 joint A =125

4 0.010.2457.0 1 guard

1
(RH, DX, RE )

0.010.0798.4/30

v1



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: FRONT HYDRAULIC POWER-LIFT Ref.: 0C.00.8
FRONT POWER LIFT - LEADS

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.014.1116.3 1 tube

2 0.014.1115.3 1 tube

3 0.010.8621.3 1 square

4 0.200.8152.0 3 small plate

5 2.1011.103.2 2 nutm 6 p.1

6 2.0112.009.2 1 screw m 6 p.1 x 25

9_D6059_81_0_A




Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

2 Section: GEAR Ref.: 02.00.4
3 5 SPEED GEARBOX WITH MINI REDUCTION GEAR
Fig. Code QTY Name

COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST

- 40 Km/h

COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST

@& 02.00.44

@& 02.00.43

@& 02.00.42

A

8 9_STAD59_01_0_G

2/2



9_D6031_02_0_0

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: GEAR Ref.: 02.00.15
GEARBOXFIXINGS

Fig. Code QTY Name

14 2.0112.521.2 2 screw m 14 p.2 x 60

15 2.1475.005.7 8 washer 14

16 2.0112.519.2 2 screw m 14 p.2x50

17 2.0112.420.2 2 screw m 12 p.1.75x55
18 2.1475.004.7 4 washer 13 x 24

28 2.0112.421.2 2 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 60
42 2.0112.513.2 2 screw m 14 p.2 x 35
43 2.0112.525.2 1 screw m 14 p.2x80

44 2.1011.108.2 1 nutm 14 p.2

v1



9_C1033_00_0_A

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: GEAR Ref.: 02.00.21
4 SPEED GEARBOX WITH MINI REDUCTION GEAR

Fig. Code QTY Name

27 2.1423.026.7 1 circlip 35 x 1.5

47 0.008.5501.0/40 1 ring

51 2.1410.020.1 1 circlip 50

52 2.2043.014.0 1 ball bearing 50 x 90 x 20

2/2



9_B6133_00_0_A |

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: GEAR Ref.: 02.00.29
5 SPEED GEARBOX - WITH HML POWERSHIFT - "OVER SPEED"
Fig. Code QTY Name

27 2.1423.026.7 1 circlip 35 x 1.5
51 2.1410.020.1 1 circlip 50
52 2.2043.014.0 1 ball bearing 50 x 90 x 20

2/2



Section: GEAR
2-RANGE BOX 40 Km/h

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Ref.: 02.00.40

9_58934_05_0_0

Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.008.5560.0/10 1 gearZ =29
2 0.008.5562.0/10 1 gear Z =45

v1



9_70564_02 0.0

Section: GEAR

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Ref.: 02.00.52
GEAR SHIFTING
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.467.6413.0 1 knob
2 0.010.4535.3/30 1 lever

v1



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: GEAR Ref.: 02.00.62
4 SPEED GEARBOX WITH MINI REDUCTION GEAR
(56) (58) (59) Fig. Code QTY Name
(57) ‘ Notes:
® ﬂ (...) <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (24"-28") (...) <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (20") (...) <- X Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")
n‘ | (...) <- X Agrocompact F75 (20") (...) <- X Agrocompact F90 (24"-28") (...) <- X Agrocompact F90 (20") (...)<-X

Agrocompact F100 (24"-28")

28 2.3199.238.2 2 plugm 10
29 2.1560.005.0 3 gasket 10.2 x 14
3038 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (24"-28")
3082 <- X Agrocompact F90 (24"-28")
1070 <- X Agrocompact F100 (24"-28")
29 2.1560.005.0 2 gasket 10.2 x 14
-> 3039 X Agrocompact 70F3(24"-28")
X Agrocompact 70F3(20")
X Agrocompact F75(24"-28")
X Agrocompact F75(20")
-> 3083 X Agrocompact F90(24"-28")
X Agrocompact F90(20")
-> 1071 X Agrocompact F100(24"-28")
X Agrocompact F100(20")

30 2.4019.670.1 2 spring 5 x 8 x1.5x22.5
31 2.2810.004.0 2 ball 5/16"

32 2.0399.019.1 2 screw m 8 p.1 x 16
33 0.008.5226.0/20 1 hub

34 0.013.1661.0/10 1 fork

35 2.0599.086.0/40 2 grainm 8 p.1.25 x 28
36 0.010.0543.0/20 1 rod

37 0.013.2469.0/10 1 fork

38 0.009.6750.0 1 fork #2/#3

39 0.008.5152.0/40 1 hub

40 0.009.7080.0 1 fork#4 /#5

43 2.0119.180.2 1 screw m 10x24

3038 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (24"-28")

3082 <- X Agrocompact F90 (24"-28")

1070 <- X Agrocompact F100 (24"-28")
43 2.0122.209.2 1 screw m 8 p.1 x 25

-> 3039 X Agrocompact 70F3(24"-28")

X Agrocompact 70F3(20")

X Agrocompact F75(24"-28")

X Agrocompact F75(20")

-> 3083 X Agrocompact F90(24"-28")

X Agrocompact F90(20")

-> 1071 X Agrocompact F100(24"-28")

X Agrocompact F100(20") 13
45 2.0399.206.2 2 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 56.5

9_C1033_00_0_B




Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: GEAR Ref.: 02.00.66
5 SPEED GEARBOX - WITH HML POWERSHIFT - "OVER SPEED"

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

-> 3014 X Agrocompact 70F3(24"-28") -> 3015 X Agrocompact 70F3(20") -> 1026 X Agrocompact F75(24"-28") ->
1006 X Agrocompact F75(20") -> 3032 X Agrocompact F90(24"-28") -> 3007 X Agrocompact F90(20") -> 1028 X
Agrocompact F100(24"-28") -> 1007 X Ag

28 2.3199.238.2 2 plugm 10
29 2.1560.005.0 3 gasket 10.2 x 14
3038 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (24"-28")
3082 <- X Agrocompact F90 (24"-28")
1070 <- X Agrocompact F100 (24"-28")
29 2.1560.005.0 2 gasket 10.2 x 14
-> 3039 X Agrocompact 70F3(24"-28")
X Agrocompact 70F3(20")
X Agrocompact F75(24"-28")
X Agrocompact F75(20")
-> 3083 X Agrocompact F90(24"-28")
X Agrocompact F90(20")
-> 1071 X Agrocompact F100(24"-28")
X Agrocompact F100(20")

30 2.4019.670.1 2 spring 5 x 8 x1.5x22.5
31 2.2810.004.0 2 ball 5/16"

32 2.0399.019.1 2 screw m 8 p.1 x 16
33 0.008.5226.0/20 1 hub

34 2.0599.089.7 2 grainm 5 p.0.8 x 50
35 2.0599.086.0/40 2 grainm 8 p.1.25 x 28
36 0.010.0543.0/20 1 rod

37 0.013.2469.0/20 1 fork

38 0.009.6750.0 1 fork #2/#3

39 0.008.5152.0/50 1 hub

40 0.009.7080.0 1 fork#4 /#5

41 0.009.6749.0 1 fork # 1

42 0.008.5198.0/40 1 hub

43 2.0119.180.2 1 screw m 10x24

3038 <- X Agrocompact 70F3 (24"-28")

3082 <- X Agrocompact F90 (24"-28")

1070 <- X Agrocompact F100 (24"-28")
43 2.0122.209.2 1 screw m 8 p.1 x 25

-> 3039 X Agrocompact 70F3(24"-28")

X Agrocompact 70F3(20")

X Agrocompact F75(24"-28")

X Agrocompact F75(20")

-> 3083 X Agrocompact F90(24"-28")

X Agrocompact F90(20")

-> 1071 X Agrocompact F100(24"-28“;J3

9_B6133_00_0_B




007_7620_4_10

Section: GEAR
SYNCHRONIZER PARTS

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")
Ref.: 0.007.7620.4/10.A

Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.007.7620.4/10 1 lock synchronizer 62
2 0.010.2136.0 2 ring

v1



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: REAR AXLE Ref.: 03.00.8
HALF AXLES - STANDARD TYPE
Fig. Code QTY Name
0.467.4734.3/20 2 half-shaft
1.2 0.270.4751.0 1 spacer

9_70547_00_0_0




Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

9_70566_21_0_0

Section: REAR AXLE Ref.: 03.00.17
HAND BRAKE

Fig. Code QTY Name

19 0.010.4451.3/20 1 lever

19.2 2.1555.311.0 2 bushing 20x23x20
20 2.1311.012.2 2 flat washer 20

22 0.010.4464.0/10 1 rod

23 0.010.6407.0 1 pin

24 2.1579.007.2 1 spacer 10x14x3.5
26 0.010.4579.0/10 1 pin

27 2.1099.140.2/10 2 nutm 10

29 2.1011.206.2 1 nutm 10 p.1.5

37 0.010.6095.0/20 1 pin

v1



9_21059_32_0_0

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: S.A.C. Ref.: 0D.00.8
REGULATING DISTRIBUTOR WITH ELECTRONIC CONTROL

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- WITH MECHANICALLY CONTROLLED FRONT AUXILIARY CONTROL VALVE

1 0.011.2373.3/10 1 tube

2 0.011.9570.3 1 tube

3 2.3339.828.2/10 1 pipe union m 22 p.1.5x56
5 2.1560.018.0 3 gasket 22.2 x 29

v1



9_D6059_53_0_0

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: S.A.C. Ref.: 0D.00.21
CONTROL TIE RODS AND LEVERS - FOR 28" PLATFORM

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR TYPES WITH MECHANICAL LIFTER

1 0.013.8450.0 1 rod

2 0.013.8448.0 1 rod

3 0.010.4186.0 2 tipm 8

4 2.1430.007.2 4 circlip 6, d128

5 2.1099.139.2/10 2 nutm 8

6 2.1019.127.2 2 nut m 8 p.1.25 x 6.8, sx/Ih/li
7 0.013.3229.0 2 bellows

v1



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

9_64863_09_0_0

Section: POWER STEERING - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: 06.00.5
4WD - POWER STEERING DANFOSS - 80

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.290.6310.4/10 1 hydrosteering DANFOSS - 80 CC

COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST

&~ 0.290.6310.4/10

& 06.00.28

v1



Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")
Section: POWER STEERING - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
COMMON HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

Ref.: 06.00.22

|9_D6082_00_0_0

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.3339.918.2/10 1 pipe union M 22x1.5x92
2 2.3199.299.2 1 plug

3 2.3335.009.2 1 pipe union m 22 p.1.5 x 39
4 2.1560.017.0 6 gasket 22.2 x 27

5 2.0112.609.2 2 screw m 16 p.2 x 25

6 2.1310.010.2 2 flat washer 16

7 2.3339.919.2 1 pipe fitting m 16

8 2.1579.941.2/10 1 spacer 23x35x23

9 2.1560.012.0 1 gasket 16.2x22x 1.5
10 0.010.9186.3 1 tube

11 0.011.0481.2/20 1 guard

12 2.7099.700.0 1 pressure switch

13 2.0432.153.7 3 stud boltm 10 p.1.5/p.1.25 x 20
14 2.1470.006.2 5 lock washer 10

15 2.1011.421.2 4 nutm 10 p.1.25

16 0.013.8996.3 1 tube

17 2.6519.029.0 1 cap

18 2.0112.305.2 2 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 16
19 0.011.8415.0/10 1 bracket

20 2.3110.422.2 1 plug m 12

21 2.1560.008.0 1 gasket 12.2x 18

22 2.0312.112.2 4 screw m 6 p.1 x 35

23 2.1480.012.2 8 washer 6, d128

24 2.0312.105.2 4 screw m6 p.1x18

25 2.1531.052.0 1 '0' ring 20.29 x 2.62

26 2.1531.048.0 1 '0' ring 18.72x2.62

v1



9_21082_04_0_0

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")
Section: POWER STEERING - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

STANDARD 14+11/19CC PUMP PARTS KIT

Ref.: 06.00.33

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.012.8925.3 1 tube 14

v1



2,3729.697.0_10

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: POWER STEERING - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: 2.3729.697.0/10.A
SOLENOID VALVE 13V - 20 W, ON/OFF 3/2

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.3729.697.0/10 1 electro valve 13V - 20W

2 0.010.2831.1 1 coil 13V - 20W

v1



<

9_70555_02_0_0

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Section: WHEELS Ref.: 09.00.2
4WD - FRONT WHEEL MOUNTING

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.0439.206.6 12 stud bolt m 14 p.1.5 x 50

2 2.1475.105.6 12 conical washer 15 x 27

3 2.1011.308.6 12 nutm 14 p.1.5

v1



9_22855_28 0.0

Section: WHEELS
WHEELS 240/70 R16"

Agrocompact F75 (24"-28")

Ref.: 09.00.14

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

1.1 0.012.3878.3 1 rim W 8x16" C/BL

1.2 0.010.7432.0/10 1 rim center flange

1.3 2.0122.521.6 4 screw m 14 p.1.5 x 60
14 2.1475.105.6 4 conical washer 15 x 27
1.5 2.1011.308.6 4 nutm 14 p.1.5

2 2.4811.120.0 2 tyre 240/70 R16"

3 0.012.6364.0 2 valve

v1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Deutz+Fahr+Agrocompact+F7524+28+Parts

